
2023 RGVGCA/DONNA JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco High = 449 1 Paloma Alvarez (Rio Grande City)-ind = 96

2 PSJA High = 483 2 Tiffany Stoops (PSJA North)-ind = 99

3 Donna High = 503 3 Nayelli Doria (Harlingen South)-ind = 104

4 Madison Bernal (Weslaco High) = 107

5 Ashlee Lopez (PSJA Southwest)-ind = 108

6 Julianne Castillo (Weslaco High) = 110

7 Kristina Guerrero (PSJA High) = 111

8 Matilda Olivarez (Weslaco High) = 112

9 Morgan Hruska (Harlingen South)-ind = 115

Adisynne Villarreal (Harlingen South)-ind = 115

Date:  October 9, 2023 (Monday)

Field:  22 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Cloudy and Cool   73°  8-10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

9 Morgan Hruska (Harlingen South) = 115

9 Adisynne Villarreal (Harlingen South) = 115

3 Nayelli Dorial (Harlingen South) = 104

2 Tiffany Stoops (PSJA North) = 99

5 Ashlee Lopez (PSJA Southwest) = 108

17 Daniela Lopez (PSJA Southwest) = 126

17 Barbara Sotelo (PSJA Southwest) = 126

1 Paloma Alvarez (Rio Grande City) = 96

11 Tran Tran (Rio Grande City) = 116



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

3 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Weslaco High 2nd PSJA High

4 Madison Bernal = 107 13 Lia Garza = 122

8 Matilda Olivarez = 112 7 Kristina Guerrero = 111

6 Julianne Castillo = 110 15 Sylvia Rodriguez = 124

12 Genevie Cooper = 120 17 Angie Gonzalez = 126

14 Kaylee Fuentes = 123

TEAM TOTAL:  = 449 TEAM TOTAL:  = 483

3rd Donna High

17 Joanna Cardoza = 126

16 Aaliyah Cortez = 125

17 Leila Muñoz = 126

17 Kayla Vasquez = 126

TEAM TOTAL:  = 503



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Paloma Alvarez (ind) Rio Grande City 96

2 Tiffany Stoops (ind) PSJA North 99

3 Nayelli Doria (ind) Harlingen South 104

4 Madison Bernal Weslaco High 107

5 Ashlee Lopez (ind) PSJA Southwest 108

6 Julianne Castillo Weslaco High 110

7 Kristina Guerrero PSJA High 111

8 Matilda Olivarez Weslaco High 112

9 Morgan Hruska (ind) Harlingen South 115

Adisynne Villerreal (ind) Harlingen South 115

11 Tran Tran (ind) Rio Grande City 116

12 Genevie Cooper Weslaco High 120

13 Lia Garza PSJA High 122

14 Kaylee Fuentes Weslaco High 123

15 Sylvia Rodriguez PSJA High 124

16 Aaliyah Cortez Donna High 125

17 Angie Gonzalez PSJA High 126

Joanna Cardoza Donna High 126

Leila Muñoz Donna High 126

Kayla Vasquez Donna High 126

Daniela Lopez (ind) PSJA Southwest 126

Barbara Sotelo (ind) PSJA Southwest 126


